

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1068 of 1986

Appellant :- Chandra Pal And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai,A.B.Singhal,Rajeev Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha,J.

List revised.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants, learned AGA for the State and perused the records.

This appeal relates to the year 1986 and is 35 years old.

Lower court record has been received.

Office is directed to prepare paper-book within a month.

After preparation of paper-book, office is directed to supply a copy of the paper-book to the counsel for the appellants on payment of usual charges, whereas a copy of the same be given to the learned AGA free of costs.

List this appeal on 13th September, 2021.

Order Date :- 11.8.2021

v.k.updh.