



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1068 of 1986

Chandra Pal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.B.Singhal, Keshav Sahai, Rajeev
Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard Sri Manoj Kumar Mishra, learned amicus curiae, appearing for the appellants in part.

2. Put up this case **tomorrow** at 2.00 p.m. for rest of arguments

January 13, 2026

MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)