



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1068 of 1986

Chandra Pal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.B.Singhal, Keshav Sahai, Rajeev
Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Sri Manoj Kumar Mishra, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

C.J.M. Etah, is directed to inform the appellant about the appointment of Sri Manoj Kumar Mishra, as Amicus Curiae, on his behalf to argue the case.

List on 26.02.2026.

Office is directed to send the copy of the order to the trial court immediately.

February 6, 2026

Ishan

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)