



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1068 of 1986**

Chandra Pal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.B.Singhal, Keshav Sahai, Rajeev  
Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 80**

**HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.**

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list again on  
21.05.2026.

**(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)**

**May 4, 2026**

Nitendra